

Terms & Conditions:

T20 Spirit of Cricket Tournament Mildura

September 2024

To participate in the Spirit of Cricket 2024 Draft, please complete all required fields on the nomination form.

Players who do not submit this form will be ineligible for selection by franchise owners.

Please Note:

- 1. The nomination fee of \$55 grants you a 12-month membership with Spirit of Cricket, providing discounts with our commercial partners and at the Spirit of Cricket online store.
- 2. Nomination does not guarantee placement on a franchise team list for the tournament.
- 3. Franchise Teams & Owners will be announced prior to the draft prior to 31st May 2024.
- 4. Captains & Vice Captains will be announced on draft night as part of the player draft.
- 5. The auction will take place in mid-June 2024.
- 6. The tournament will be held in Mildura from September 26th to 30th, 2024.
- 7. Selected players must arrange and cover their own return transport to Mildura
- 8. All accommodation & transport will be covered by SOCG while in Mildura.
- 9. Players must ensure they arrive in Mildura by Thursday, September 26th, 2024.
- 10. Departure from Mildura will be on Tuesday, October 1st, 2024.
- 11. The \$55 is nonrefundable.
- 12. At the Spirit of Cricket we are engaging and support all our franchises commercial partners. As part of the \$55 nomination fee, Players will automatically become a member of the Spirit of Cricket and will receive a SoC members card which will allow you access to both the Spirit of Cricket online Store and receive discounts from our ever increasing merchandise range.
- 13. As SOC engage with our Franchise owners and their commercial partners, all players who nominate will also gain access to the Franchise Owner commercial partners and receive partners discounts & commercial benefits etc.